
‭TALLULAH FALLS SCHOOL ATHLETICS‬

‭Tallulah Falls School Students & Families,‬

‭We have many exciting opportunities within our athletic department for the upcoming school year. If you are‬
‭interested in potentially participating in any of the sports below, you can contact the coach to be added to‬
‭their tryout roster and communication list at the appropriate time. Generally, our middle school sports are‬
‭open to 5th-8th grade students and our upper school sports are open to 9th-12th grade students.‬

‭To participate in athletics or workouts in any capacity at TFS, all of the medical forms in your TFS Magnus‬
‭Health account must be completed. If you have any questions regarding the above forms, please contact‬
‭nurse Kaye Cambre at‬‭kaye.cambre@tallulahfalls.org‬‭.‬

‭Fall Sports‬‭:‬
‭MS Girls & Boys Cross Country‬‭- Jinny Hanifan-Wagner‬‭jinny.hanifan-wagner@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭US Girls & Boys Cross Country‬‭- Jamie Jimison‬‭jamie.jimison@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭MS Girls Softball‬‭- Jo Kimbrel‬‭jo.kimbrel@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭US Girls Softball‬‭- Jenny Long‬‭jenny.long@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭MS Girls & Boys Tennis‬‭- Anthony Cox‬‭anthony.cox@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭MS Girls Volleyball‬‭- TBA (US coach contact is‬‭matt.heyl@tallulahfalls.org‬‭)‬
‭US Girls Volleyball‬‭-  Matt Heyl‬‭matt.heyl@tallulahfalls.org‬

‭Winter Sports‬‭:‬
‭MS Girls Basketball‬‭- Jenny Long‬‭jenny.long@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭US Girls Basketball‬‭- Jo Kimbrel‬‭jo.kimbrel@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭MS Boys Basketball‬‭- Nathan Stanley‬‭nathan.stanley@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭US Boys Basketball‬‭- Cody Coleman‬‭cody.coleman@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭MS Spirit Cheer‬‭- Natasha McEntire‬‭natasha.mcentire@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭US Spirit Cheer‬‭- Erin Jimenez‬‭erin.jimenez@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭MS Girls & Boys Swimming‬‭- Jinny Hanifan-Wagner‬‭jinny.hanifan-wagner@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭US Girls & Boys Swimming‬‭- Chris Kafsky‬‭chris.kafsky@tallulahfalls.org‬

‭Spring Sports‬‭:‬
‭MS Boys Baseball‬‭- Nathan Stanley‬‭nathan.stanley@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭US Boys Baseball‬‭- Justin Pollock‬‭justin.pollock@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭MS Girls & Boys Golf‬‭- Jo Kimbrel‬‭jo.kimbrel@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭US Girls & Boys Golf‬‭- CJ Stockel‬‭cj.stockel@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭MS Girls Soccer‬‭- TBA (US coach contact is‬‭erin.jimenez@tallulahfalls.org‬‭)‬
‭US Girls Soccer‬‭- Erin Jimenez‬‭erin.jimenez@tallulahfalls.org‬



‭MS Boys Soccer‬‭- Travis Mullis‬‭travis.mullis@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭US Boys Soccer‬‭- Jeremy Stille‬‭jeremy.stille@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭US Girls & Boys Tennis‬‭- Anthony Cox‬‭anthony.cox@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭MS Girls & Boys Track & Field‬‭- TBA (US coach contact‬‭is‬‭jamie.jimison@tallulahfalls.org‬‭)‬
‭US Girls & Boys Track & Field‬‭- Jamie Jimison‬‭jamie.jimison@tallulahfalls.org‬

‭Multi-Season‬‭:‬
‭US Precision Rifle‬‭- Tim Stamey‬‭tim.stamey@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭US eSports‬‭- Casey Barron‬‭casey.barron@tallulahfalls.org‬
‭US Bass Fishing‬‭- Darryl Broome‬‭dbroome40@gmail.com‬

‭We are also planning to offer the following Lower School/Middle School opportunities with more information‬
‭to come during the school year: boat club, developmental golf, developmental tennis, and water polo club.‬

‭Our athletic mission is to develop GREAT character and GREAT competitors, host GREAT events and‬
‭ultimately be the GREAT “Light in the Mountains." We look forward to a GREAT year in 2025-2026!‬

‭Greg Neeley, Athletic Director & Jo Kimbrel, MS Athletic Director‬
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